



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-644 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/1/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/23/2020 Final action:

Title: Actions Related to the Purchase Order for Hazardous Waste Pickup/Disposal Services, Equipment

and Supplies.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2020	1	City Council		

Actions Related to the Purchase Order for Hazardous Waste Pickup/Disposal Services, Equipment and Supplies.

Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to:

- (a) Execute a citywide purchase order with Environmental Logistics, Inc. (Hayward, CA) for Hazardous Waste Pickup/Disposal Services, Equipment and Supplies for an initial twelve-month period starting on or about July 1, 2020 and ending on or about June 30, 2021, for an amount not-to exceed \$550,000; and
- (b) Exercise up to four additional one-year options to extend the initial term of the purchase orders with the last option year ending on or about June 30, 2025, subject to the annual appropriation of funds. CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. PP16-011, CEQA Guidelines Section 15330, Minor Actions to Prevent,

Minimize, Stabilize, Mitigate or Eliminate the Release or Threat of Release of Hazardous Waste or Hazardous Substances. (Finance)